CLAIT

Unit 4 Spreadsheets

Exercise 5

1. Load Excel.

2. Enter the title Warm-Wear.

3. Under the title enter the following column headings:

Item
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Half year total
Unit price
Income

(Abbreviations may be used for column headings).

4. The first column heading Item should be left-justified.  The other headings should be right-justified.

5. Under the Item heading enter the following row labels:

Gloves
Bobblehats

Balaclavas
Sweatshirts

Woollen Socks
Scarves

Scarves
Total Income

6. Enter the following numeric data:


Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Unit Price

Gloves
41
28
22
13
16
6
6.75

Bobblehats
31
12
8
10
2
0
7.85

Balaclavas
18
2
5
3
0
1
12.60

Sweatshirts
44
50
37
23
28
17
16.99

Woollen Socks
40
23
48
30
22
15
4.98

Scarves
10
3
6
17
8
4
6.98

7. Insert a header with your name centred and today’s date right aligned.

8. Save the data and print the spreadsheet.

9. Enter a formula to calculate the Half year totals for Gloves.  Replicate this formula to obtain Half year totals for all other items.

10. Warm-Wear decide that the Sweatshirt figures belong with another department.  Delete the row and the data for Sweatshirts; close up the space, do not leave a blank row.

11. There have been a few errors entered on the spreadsheet.  The number of Bobblehats sold in February was 18, amend the entry accordingly.  Gloves should have been entered as Thermal Gloves.  Edit the row label.  Increase the width of the Item column to display Thermal Gloves in full.

12. Use a formula to calculate the income for Thermal Gloves.  The formula is:  Half year total multiplied by Unit price.

13. Replicate this formula to obtain income for all items.

14. Use a formula to calculate Total Income.  This will be calculated by adding together the income for every item.

15. Save your spreadsheet and provide a printout showing all the formulae that have been used.

16. Add a new row to show the sale of Sunglasses; place the row after Bobblehats and before Balaclavas.


Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Unit Price

Sunglasses
28
14
0
0
5
22
2.99

17. Make sure all formulae are adjusted and correct.

18. Display the numeric data in the Unit price column to two decimal places and all other numeric data in integer format.

19. Save and print the spreadsheet displaying all formulae used.
20. Close the file.
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